2653

No. AB/Dy.Acct/ /2025-26
Office of the Executive Engineer,
Capital Project Division No.3,
Sector-16, Gandhinagar,
Date: 4/08/2025

To,
Deputy Conservator of Forests,
Gandhinagar Forests Division,
Gandhinagar

Subject:Diversion of 16.20 Ha. forest land for widening of Gandhinagar K7 to Randheja to Balva road km.7.500 to 15.500 in Gandhinagar District.

Ref.: Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Integrated Regional Office, Gandhinagar's Letter No.:FC-6/GJC-24/2023-GNR, Date:21/04/2023

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above, I am submitting herewith the compliance towards laid down conditions of Stage-I approval accorded by GoI, MoEF&CC vide above referred letter as under:

Sr.No	Conditions	Compliance
Cond	itions which needs to be complied prior to ha State Forest Departme	
1.	The cost of compensatory afforestation at the prevailing wage rates as per compensatory afforestation scheme and the cost of survey, demarcation and erection of permanent pillars if required on the CA land shall be deposited in advance with the Forest Department by the project authority. The CA will be maintained for 10 years. The scheme may include appropriate provision for anticipated cost increase for work scheduled for subsequent years.	As per Demand Note issued by DCF, Gandhinagar vide their letter dated:01/05/2023, compensatory afforestation Amount of 2,50,15,301/deposited in CAMPA fund on dt.03/05/2023 and as per revised Demand Note issued by DCF, Gandhinagar vide their letter dated:03/03/2025, CA Amount of Rs.13,28,235/- deposited in CAMPA fund on dt.12/03/2025
2.	The State Government shall charge the Net Present Value (NPV) for the 16.20 ha forest area to be diverted under this proposal from the User Agency as per the orders of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India dated 30/10/2002, 01/08/2003, 28/03/2008, 24/04/2008 and 09/05/2008 in IA No. 566 in WP (C) No. 202/1995 and as per the guidelines issued by the Ministry vide letters No. 5-1/1998-FC (Pt.II) dated 18/09/2003, as well as letter No. 5-2/2006-FC dated 03/10/2006 and 5-3/2007-FC dated 05/02/2009 and revision of NPV vide Ministry letter No. 5-3/2011-FC(Vol-1) dated 06.01.2022 in this regard.	As per Demand Note issued by DCF, Gandhinagar vide their letter dated:01-05-2023, NPV Amount of 1,55,16,036/deposited in CAMPA fund on dt.03/05/2023.

3.	Additional amount of the NPV of the diverted forest land, if any, becoming due after finalization of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India on receipt of the report from the Expert Committee, shall be charged by the State Government from the User Agency. The User Agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect.	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
4.	The complete compliance of the FRA, 2006 shall be ensured by way of prescribed certificate from the concerned District Collector.	Collector Gandhinagar District is attached herewith and same is
5	The boundary of the diverted forest land shall be suitably demarcated on ground at the project cost, as per the direction of concerned Divisional Forest Officer.	
6	The boundary of the diverted forest land shall be suitably demarcated on ground at the project cost, as per the direction of concerned Divisional Forest Officer.	
7	The KML file of the area to be diverted and the CA areas shall be uploaded on the e-Green watch portal with all requisite details, before issuing working permission towards linear projects or submitting compliance report for seeking Final/Stage-II approval, as the case may be.	
8	All the funds received from the user agency under the project shall be transferred/deposited to CAMPA fund only through e-portal.	Agreed
10163	Conditions which needs to be strictly complied at land to the User Agency by the State Forest	Department but the compliance
1	Legal status of the forest land shall remain unchanged.	Agreed Agreed
2	Forest land will be handed over to the User Agency only after required non-forest land for the project is handed over to the User Agency.	Agreed
3	Compensatory afforestation shall be taken up by the Forest Department over 33.00 ha degraded forest land, Compartment No. 375. Village- Satlasana Taluka Satlasana, District-Mehsana, Gujarat at the cost of the user agency. As far as possible, a mixture of local indigenous species shall be planted and mono-culture of any species may be avoided.	
4	User agency shall restrict the felling of trees to 1422 trees/minimum numbers in the diverted forest land and the trees shall be felled under the strict supervision of the State Forest Department and cost of felling of trees shallbe deposited by the User Agency with the State Forest Department.	Agreed

5	The User Agency shall raise strip plantation on both sides and central verge of the road as per the IRC norms.	Agreed
6	6. Speed regulating signage will be erected along the road at regular intervals in the	Agreed
	Protected Areas/ Forest Areas.	•
7	The trees with bird nests, reptiles and habitat of Wildlife was observed than such tree shall be treated with special care for relocation in the forest land by Forest Department at the cost of User Agency.	Agreed
8	No damage to the flora and fauna of the adjoining area shall be caused.	Agreed
9	The layout plan of the proposal shall not be changed without prior approval of Central Government.	Agreed
10	No labour camp shall be established on the forest land.	Agreed
11	Sufficient firewood, preferably the alternate fuel, shall be provided by the User Agency to the labourer after purchasing the same from the State Forest Department or the Forest Development Corporation or any other legal source of alternate fuel.	Agreed
12	The boundary of the diverted forest land shall be suitably demarcated on ground at the project cost, as per the directions of the concerned Divisional Forest Officer.	Agreed
13	No additional or new path will be constructed inside the forest area for transportation of construction materials for execution of the project work.	Agreed
14	The period of diversion under this approval shall be co-terminus with the period of lease to be granted in favour of the user agency or the project life. whichever is less.	Agreed
15	The forest land shall not be used for any purpose other than that specified in the project proposal.	Agreed
16	The forest land proposed to be diverted shall under no circumstances be transferred to any other agencies, department or person without prior approval of Govt. of India.	Agreed
17	The User Agency shall submit the annual self compliance report in respect of the above stated conditions to the State Government and Integrated Regional Office, Gandhinagar by the end of March every year.	Agreed
18	The User Agency shall comply with all the provisions of the all Acts, Rules, Regulations, Guidelines, Hon'ble Court Order (s) and NGT Order (s) pertaining to this project, if any, for the time being in force, as applicable to the project.	

		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O
19	Violation of any of these conditions will amount to violation of Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 and action would be taken as per the MoEF&CC Guideline F. No. 11-42/2017-FC di 29/01/2018.	Agreed
20	Any other condition that the Ministry of Environment, Forests & Climate Change may stipulate from time to time in the interest of conservation, protection and development of forests & wildlife.	Agreed
21	The compliance report shall be uploaded on e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in/).	
	Specific Conditions	:
1	User Agency will transplant maximum number of trees with the consultation of State Forest Department for suitability of transplanting. After receipt of compliance report on fulfilment of all of the above conditions from the State Government, proposal will be considered for	
	Final/Stage-II I approval under Section-2 of the Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980. The User Agency shall take up the work as per the guidelines in force and after ensuring that all necessary clearances for the entire stretch are in place. Working permission, if any issued, shall be intimated to IRO, Gandhinagar. Transfer of forest land shall not be affected till Final/Stage-II approval is granted by the Central Government in this regard.	
	Further, it may also be noted that this Inprinciple / Stage-I approval shall be valid for a period of 5 years from the date of issue of this letter. In the event of non-compliance of the above conditions, this In-principle approval shall be revoked after five (05) years.	

In view of the above compliance report, it is requested to accord working permission as well as final approval under section-2 of the Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980.

Thanking You.

Executive Engineer, Capital Project Div. No.3, Gandhinagar

Copy Submitted to: Add. Pri. Chief Conservator of Forest, Land, Gujarat State, Gandhinagar for necessary Action.

UNDERTAKING OF ADDITIONAL AMOUNT FOR NPV

We, Executive Engineer, Capital Project Div. No.3, Gandhinagar given undertaking that is any additional amount of the NPV of the diverted forest land becoming due after finalization of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India on receipt of the report from the export committee shall be charged by the State Government from User Agency.

Executive Engineer,
Capital Project Div. No.3,

Gandhinagar

1/41268/2023

6

6



भारत सरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

पर्यावरण, वन एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT, FOREST & CLIMATE CHANGE

एकीकृत क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, गांधीनगर/ Integrated Regional Office,

ए चींग- 407 एवं 409, "अरण्य भवन", सी.एच.-3 सर्किल के समीप, सेक्टर-10ए, गांधीनगर-382010 / A wing- 407 & 409, "ARANYA BHAWAN", Near CH-3 Circle, Sector-10A, Gandhi Nagar-382010 Email: iro.gandhingr-mefcc@gov.in

दिनांक: 20भी अप्रैल, 2023

To Additional Chief Secretary (Forests)/अपर मुख्य सचिव (वन) Govt. of Gujarat/ गुजरात सरकार Block No. 14, 8th Floor, New Sachivalaya ब्लॉक नं. 14, आठवाँ तल, न्यू सचिवालय, Gandhinagar, Gujarat/ गांधीनगर, गुजरात।

(Online Proposal No: FP/GJ/ROAD/154609/2022)
Sub: Diversion of 16.20 ha Protected Forest land for widening of Gandhinagar K-& Randheja-Bavla-Mansa Road Km. 7/500 to 15/500 in Gandhinagar District in favour of Executive Engineer, Capital Project Division No. 3 Gandhinagar.

Sir,

This refers to letter No. FED/FLP/e-file/6/2023/0540/F dated 14.03.2023 of the State Govt. of Gujarat on the above mentioned subject seeking prior approval of the Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change under section 2 of Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980.

The proposal was duly considered and approved by the Regional Empowered Committee in its 10th Meeting held on 13.04.2023 for issuance of In-Principle approval. Therefore, the undersigned, on the behalf of the Central Government, conveys In-Principle/Stage-I Approval for diversion of 16.20 ha Protected Forest land for widening of Gandhinagar K-& Randheja-Bavla-Mansa Road Km. 7/500 to 15/500 in Gandhinagar District in favour of Executive Engineer, Capital Project Division No. 3 Gandhinagar with the following general, standard and specific condition/s:-

A: Conditions which needs to be complied prior to handing over of forest land by the State Forest Department:

1. The cost of compensatory afforestation at the prevailing wage rates as per compensatory afforestation scheme and the cost of survey, demarcation and erection of permanent pillars if required on the CA land shall be deposited in advance with the Forest Department by the project authority. The CA will be maintained for 10 years. The scheme may include appropriate provision for anticipated cost increase for works scheduled for subsequent years.

FC-6/GJC-24/2023-GNR

1/41268/2023

(

- 2. The State Government shall charge the Net Present Value (NPV) for the 16.20 ha forest area to be diverted under this proposal from the User Agency as per the orders of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India dated 30/10/2002, 01/08/2003, 28/03/2008, 24/04/2008 and 09/05/2008 in IA No. 566 in WP (C) No. 202/1995 and as per the guidelines issued by the Ministry vide letters No. 5-1/1998-FC (Pt.II) dated 18/09/2003, as well as letter No. 5-2/2006-FC dated 03/10/2006 and 5-3/2007-FC dated 05/02/2009 and revision of NPV vide Ministry letter No. 5-3/2011-FC(Vol-1) dated 06.01.2022 in this regard.
- 3. Additional amount of the NPV of the diverted forest land, if any, becoming due after finalization of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India on receipt of the report from the Expert Committee, shall be charged by the State Government from the User Agency. The User Agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect.
- 4. The complete compliance of the FRA, 2006 shall be ensured by way of prescribed certificate from the concerned District Collector.
- The boundary of the diverted forest land shall be suitably demarcated on ground at the project cost, as per the direction of concerned Divisional Forest Officer.
- 6. The KML file of the area to be diverted and the CA areas shall be uploaded on the e-Green watch portal with all requisite details, before issuing working permission towards linear projects or submitting compliance report for seeking Final/Stage-II approval, as the case may be.
- All the funds received from the user agency under the project shall be transferred/ deposited to CAMPA fund only through e-portal.

B: Conditions which needs to be strictly complied on field after handing over of forest land to the User Agency by the State Forest Department but the compliance in form of undertaking shall be submitted prior to Final/Stage-II approval:

- 1. Legal status of the forest land shall remain unchanged.
- 2. Forest land will be handed over to the User Agency only after required nonforest land for the project is handed over to the User Agency.
- 3. Compensatory afforestation shall be taken up by the Forest Department over 33.00 ha de-graded forest land, Compartment No. 375, Village- Satlasana, Taluka- Satlasana, District- Mehsana, Gujarat at the cost of the user agency. As far as possible, a mixture of local indigenous species shall be planted and mono-culture of any species may be avoided.
- 4. User agency shall restrict the felling of trees to 1422 trees/minimum numbers in the diverted forest land and the trees shall be felled under the strict supervision of the State Forest Department and cost of felling of trees shall

en 12023

6

6

- be deposited by the User Agency with the State Forest Department.
- 5. The User Agency shall raise strip plantation on both sides and central verge of the road as per the IRC norms.
- 6. Speed regulating signage will be erected along the road at regular intervals in the Protected Areas/ Forest Areas.
- 7. The trees with bird nests, reptiles and habitat of Wildlife was observed than such tree shall be treated with special care for relocation in the forest land by Forest Department at the cost of User Agency.
- 8. No damage to the flora and fauna of the adjoining area shall be caused.
- The layout plan of the proposal shall not be changed without prior approval of Central Government.
- 10. No labour camp shall be established on the forest land.
- 11. Sufficient firewood, preferably the alternate fuel, shall be provided by the User Agency to the labourer after purchasing the same from the State Forest Department or the Forest Development Corporation or any other legal source of alternate fuel.
- 12. The boundary of the diverted forest land shall be suitably demarcated on ground at the project cost, as per the directions of the concerned Divisional Forest Officer.
- 13. No additional or new path will be constructed inside the forest area for transportation of construction materials for execution of the project work.
- 14. The period of diversion under this approval shall be co-terminus with the period of lease to be granted in favour of the user agency or the project life, whichever is less.
- The forest land shall not be used for any purpose other than that specified in the project proposal.
- 16. The forest land proposed to be diverted shall under no circumstances be transferred to any other agencies, department or person without prior approval of Govt. of India.
- 17. The User Agency shall submit the annual self compliance report in respect of the above stated conditions to the State Government and Integrated Regional The User Agency shall submit the annual self compliance report in respect of Office, Gandhinagar by the end of March every year.
- 18. The User Agency shall comply with all the provisions of the all Acts, Rules, Regulations, Guidelines, Hon'ble Court Order (s) and NGT Order (s) the project.
- 19. Violation of any of these conditions will amount to violation of Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 and action would be taken as per the MoEF&CC Guideline F. No. 11-42/2017-FC dt 29/01/2018.

FC-6/GJC-24/2023-GNR

1/41268/2023

- 20. Any other condition that the Ministry of Environment, Forests & Climate Change may stipulate from time to time in the interest of conservation, protection and development of forests & wildlife.
- 21. The compliance report shall be uploaded on e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in/). Specific Conditions:
 - 1. User Agency will transplant maximum number of trees with the consultation of State Forest Department for suitability of transplanting.

After receipt of compliance report on fulfillment of all of the above conditions from the State Government, proposal will be considered for Final/Stage-II I approval under Section-2 of the Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980. The User Agency shall take up the work as per the guidelines in force and after ensuring that all necessary clearances for the entire stretch are in place. Working permission, if any issued, shall be intimated to IRO, Gandhinagar. Transfer of forest land shall not be effected till Final/Stage-II approval is granted by the Central Government in this regard.

Further, it may also be noted that this In-principle / Stage-I approval shall be valid for a period of 5 years from the date of issue of this letter. In the event of noncompliance of the above conditions, this In-principle approval shall be revoked after five (05) years.

(श्रवणर्क्नमार वर्मा/Shrawan Kumar Verma)

उप महानिरीक्षक एवं क्षेत्रीय अधिकारी/

Deputy Inspector General (DIG) & Regional Officer (RO)

एकीकृत क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, गांधीनगर/ Integrated Regional Office (IRO), Gandhinagar.

वदीय/अंगुळी बीए

प्रतिलिपि/Copy to:

6...

- 1. The Inspector General of Forests (Central), ROHQ Division, Ministry of Environment Forest and Climate Change, Indira paryavaran Bhawan, Jor Bagh Road, New Delhi- 110003.
- 2. The APCCF & Nodal Officer (FCA), Aranya Bhawan, Sector- 10A, Gandhinagar, Gujarat.
- 3. The Deputy Conservator of Forests, Forest Division Gandhinagar, Gujarat.
- 4. The Executive Engineer, Capital Project Division No. 3, Gandhinagar,
- 5. Guard File.

No.AB/Dy.Acct/2-4[2/2023 Office of Executive Engineer, Capital Project Division No-3 Sector-16, Gandhinagar. Date. 6/5/2023

TO, THE SBI Manager, State Bank of India, Gandhianagar.

Sub:- NEFT/RTGS.

Sir,

You are here by requested to kindly transfer the amount as per details given below kindly ensure that the amount should be transfer to the said bank today its self.

(O)			•	
		CODE NO	EE003	
Cheque No.	746652, Dt.03/05/2023			
Amount In Rs.	4,05,31,337.00			
Amount In Words	Rupees Four Crore Five Lakh(s) Thirty One Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Seven Only			
	()) =	o mountain time of Tundica Timity	Seven Only	

Bank Details Of Parties are as under.

Adwise No.8

Party Name	Bank Name & Branch	Account No	IFSC Code		Amount Rs.
GUJRAT CAMPA	Union Bank Bengaluru-560027	150686115469555	UBIN0996335		4,05,31,337.00
Thanking you				Total	4,05,31,337,00

manking you

Enel: As above

Sr. Divisional Accounts Officer Capital Project Div No-3 Gandhinagar Executive Engineer Capital Project Div No-3 Gandhinagar

Yours Faithfully

જાં.નં. એબી / જુરુ ૬ નાયબ કાર્યપાલક ઈજનેરશ્રીની કચેરી. ગાંધીનગર જિલ્લા પેટા વિભાગ. બીજો માળ, બ્લોક–બી, પાટનગર યોજના ભવન, સેકટર-૧૬, ગાંધીનગર. al: 41 /04 /2023

પ્રતિ. નાયબ વનસંરક્ષકશ્રી સેક્ટર-૧૭, ગાંધીનગર.

વિષય:-ચલણ સાદર કરવા બાબત.

Diversion of 16.20 Ha. Fortest land for Widening of Gandhinagar K-7-Randheja-Balva-Mansa Road Km (7/500 to 15/500)

અનું:- નાયબ વનસંરક્ષકશ્રી, ધ-૪નર્સરી, સે-૧૭, ગાંધીનગરના પત્ર જા.નં.વસંધા/૧૩/ક ૧૦૧૩-૧૪/૯૬-૯૭, તા.૦૧/૦૫/૧૦૧૩

ઉપરોક્ત વિષય પરત્વે સાદર જણાવવાનું કે, અત્રેની કચેરી ફસ્તકના ગાંધીનગર-ક-૭-રાંધેજા બાલવા-માણસા રોડ કિ.મી. (૭/૫૦૦ થી ૧૫/૫૦૦) ના કામે Diversion of 16.20 Ha. Fortest landની દરખાસ્તને ભારત સરકારશ્રી દ્વારા સૈધ્ધાંતિક મંજુરી આપવામાં આવેલ છે. જેની નેટ પ્રેજન્ટ વેલ્યુ તેમજ વળતર વણીકરણ અંતર્ગત વેલ્યુની રકમ ભરપાઇ કરવા માટેની રજીસ્ટ્રેશન/પ્રોસેસીંગ ફ્રી રૂા.૭,૧૦૦.૦૦ (અંકે રૂપિયા સાત ફ્જાર એકસો પુરા) નું ચલણ અત્રેની કચેરીને મળેલ હતું. જે ચલણ એસ.બી.આઇ. ગાંધીનગરમાં જમા કરાવેલ છે. જે આ સાથે સાદર કરેલ છે.

બિડાણ:- યલણ અસલમાં

हायज वन संरक्षक्री, માંધીનગર વન વિભાગ, થ-૪ સેક્ટર-૧૭ નહીંદી ગાંધીનગર. ૧૧ - ૮૦૧૪

(સ.મુ.વ.)-૩૯-૫,૦૦,૦૦૦-૧૨-૯૯

F.D.Memo No. TJR/1088/178/Z,dt: 15-7-88

T.O.Form No. 6 vide BTR-112]

ગાંધીનગર ખાતેની તિજોરી/પેટા–તિજોરી/સ્ટેટ/રિઝર્વ બેંક ઓફ ઈન્ડીયામાં ભરેલી રોકડ રકમનું ચલણ

AFR-002

ondivisie out it to been	નાણાં મોકલનારે ભરવાનું	ખાતાના અમલદારે કે તિજોરીએ ભરવાનું હિસાબનું સદર : ૮૭૮૨ કેશ રેમીટન્સ એન્ડ	
	Executive Engineer, Capital Project Div Patnagar Yojna Bhavan, Sector-16, Ga	એડજસ્ટમેન્ટ, ૧૦૩ ફોરેસ્ટ રેમીટન્સ	
જેના તરફથી નાણાં ભરવામાં આવ્યા હોય તે વ્યકિતનું નામ (અથવા હોદૃો) અને	નાયબ વન સંરક્ષક, ગાંઘીનગર ડીડીઓ કાર્ડ નં.પ૭/૯૮૨ કાર્ડેક્ષ નં.૨૩૭		મંજુર કર્યુ મંજુર કરનાર અધિકારીની સહી.
સરનામું * મોકલેલા ભરણાંની પરેપર	ો વિગત અને તે અંગેના હુકમ (કોઈ હોય તો)	રકમ	
A Proposal for Diversion	on of 16.20 Ha. Forest land for widening of eja-Balva-Mansa Road KM (5/200 to 15/500)	7,100/-	હોદ્દો ^દ નાયબ વેન સંરક્ષક ગાંધીનગર વનાવિભાગ
Procecing Fee and l	Registration Fee		ગાંધીનગર તારીખઃ /૦૪/૨૦૨૩
			— નાણાં ભરવાનો હુકમ કરનાર અધિકારીની સહી તથા
	. કેલ	7,100/-	પૂરેપૂરો હોદૃો.
નાણાં ભરનારની સહી :	The state of the s	and va	

રૂા. 7,100/- (એ) રૂપિયા સાત હજારે સો પુરા)

ાતું સાબનીશ 100 સાબનીશ

તિજોરી અધિકારી/એજન્ટ

(પાછળ જુઓ)

D:\FCA\2018-2019\CHALLAN

જાં.નં. એબી / 39 (/ ર૦૧૫ નાયબ કાર્યપાલક ઈજનેરશ્રીની કચેરી, ગાંધીનગર જિલ્લા પેટા વિભાગ, બીજો માળ, બ્લોક–બી, પાટનગર યોજના ભવન, સેકટર-૧૬, ગાંધીનગર. તા: વિ (/ / 0 3 / ર૦૧૫

પ્રતિ, નાયબ વનસંરક્ષકશ્રી નાયબ વનસંરક્ષકશ્રીની કચેરી, ગાંધીનગર વન વિભાગ, ધ-૪ સર્કલ, સેકટર-૧૭, ગાંધીનગર.

વિષય:-તજ્ઞવતના નાંણા જમા કરાવવા બાબત.
Diversion of 16.20 Ha. Fortest land for Widening of Gandhinagar K-7-Randheja-Balva-Mansa Road Km (7/500 to 15/500)
અનુ:- નાયબ વનસંરક્ષકશ્રી, ધ-૪નર્સરી, સે-૧૭, ગાંધીનગરના પત્ર જા.નં.વસંધા/૧૩/૬
૨૦૨૪-૨૫/૧૨૫૯-૬૧, તા.૨૮/૦૧/૨૦૨૫

ઉપરોક્ત વિષય પરત્વે સાદર જણાવવાનું કે, અત્રેની કચેરી ફસ્તકના ગાંધીનગર-ક-૭-રાંધેજા બાલવા-માણસા રોડ કિ.મી. (૭/૫૦૦ થી ૧૫/૫૦૦) ના કામે Diversion of 16.20 Ha. Fortest land માં વળતર વનીકરણના તફાવતના નાણાંની રકમ રૂ.૧૩,૨૮,૨૩૫.૦૦ (તેર લાખ અફ્રયાવીસ ફજાર બસ્સો પાત્રીસ) જમાં કરાવવા આપની કચેરીના અનુસંધાનીત પત્રથી ડીમાન્ડ નોટ મોકલવામાં આવેલ ફતી. જે નાણાં આર.ટી.જી.એસ.થી તા.૧૭/૦૩/૨૦૨૫ ના રોજ જમાં કરાવેલ છે. જેની ઝેરોક્ષ નકલ આ સાથે સામેલ છે. જે જાણ થવા વિનંતી છે.

२८३० विक्तिन बाराहा प्रत संग्राहकी भागाता प्रत संग्राहकी भागाता प्रतास ध-४, सेड्या-१७ बार्स्स भाषीनार २०|३| १९ નાયબ કાર્યપાલક ઈજનેર ગાંધીનગર જિલ્લા પેટા વિભાગ શાંધીનગર

No.AB/Dy.Acct Office of Executive Engineer, Capital Project Division No-3 Sector-16, Gandhinagar. Date. 1 2025 17/3/2015

TO, THE SBI Manager, State Bank of India, Gandhianagar.

Sub:- NEFT/RTGS.

Sir,

You are here by requested to kindly transfer the amount as per details given below kindly ensure that the amount should be transfer to the said bank today its self. **EE003 CODE NO**

•	
Cheque No.	17147, Dt.12/03/2025
	1328235.00 The Arms of Two Hundred Thirty Five Only
Amount In Words	Rupees Thirteen Lakh(s) Twenty Eight Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Five Only

Bank Details Of Parties are as under.

Adwise No.8				i l	Amount Rs.	
Party Name	Bank Name &	Account No	IFSC Code	·	Amount NS.	-
	Branch Union Bank	1506861154609883	UBIN0996335		1328235.00	
GUJRAT CAMPA	Bengaluru-560027			Total	1328235.00	

Thanking you

Enel: As above

Sr. Divisional Accounts Officer Capital Project Div No-3 Gandhinagar

Yours Faithfully

Capital Project Div No-3 Gandhinagar

